
Tideland EMC Electric Service & Outdoor Lighting Rate Schedules 

Eff ective With All Bills Rendered Beginning March 1, 2020
All rates subject to NC State Sales Tax of 7%, Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment and NC REPS

Rates 1 & 3 - Residential
Basic facilities:

 Overhead   $27.50

 Underground   $29.80

Energy:

 Per kWh Summer (May-Oct) 12.48¢
 Per kWh Winter (Nov-Apr)  11.49¢

Minimum bill is $33.75 overhead, $36.05 underground. 

Rates 2 & 4 - Residential Time-of-Use
Basic facilities:

 Overhead   $27.50

 Underground   $29.80

On Peak Demand:

 Per kWd Summer (May-Oct) $11.01
 Per kWd Winter (Nov-Apr)  $10.06

Energy:

 Per kWh On/Off  Peak  8.61¢

Minimum bill is $33.75 overhead; $36.05 underground.

Rates 5, 6, 7, & 8 - Small Commercial Service
Basic facilities:

 Overhead Single Phase  $35.00

 Overhead Three Phase  $45.00

 Underground Single Phase $37.30

 Underground Three Phase $47.30

Demand:

 First 15 kWd   $0.00

 > 15 kWd   $5.25

Energy:

 0 - 800 kWhs   13.25¢

 Next 1,200 kWhs   12.59¢

 Over 2,000 kWhs     8.81¢

Minimum bill is the basic facilities plus $1.30 per kVA of 
transformer capacity in excess of 15 kVA

Rate 9 - Large Power Service
Basic facilities:   $215.00

Demand:

 Per kwd    $9.17

Energy:

 Per kWh    6.154¢

Reactive Demand: 

 Per KVAr    $1.25

Minimum bill is the basic facilities plus $1.30 per kVA of transformer 
capacity in excess of 100 kVA or the amount specifi ed in contract

Rate 19 - Large Power Time-of-Use
Basic facilities:   $275.00

Demand:

 Monthly Base Demand kWd $7.02

 Per kWd Summer (May-Oct) $18.63
 Per kWd Winter (Nov-Apr)  $13.50

Energy:

 Per kWh On Peak   6.73¢

 Per kWh Off  Peak   4.81¢
        Reactive Demand:

 Per kVAr    $1.25
Minimum bill is the basic facilities plus $1.30 per kVA of transformer 
capacity in excess of 100 kVA or the amount specifi ed in contract

Outdoor Lighting
Outdoor Light   $10.06

Large Outdoor Light   $10.06

Floodlight    $14.10

Streetlight    $14.10

Decorative Post Top (Carriage Light) $16.00

Additional pole charge:   $2.10

NC REPS (renewable energy portfolio standard) 

Per residential meter:        30¢/month

Per small commercial meter:   $1.50/month

Per large commercial meter:    $15.00/month


